homesteads in this state shall be assessed for taxation the same as 

other real property therein, except that each homestead, as defined 

by Section 2801 et seq. of this title, shall be exempted from all 

forms of ad valorem taxation to the extent of One Thousand Dollars 

($1,000.00) Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifteen Dollars ($2,315.00) 

of the assessed valuation.  On January 1, 2032, and on January 1 of 

each fifth year thereafter, the dollar amount specified in this 

section shall be increased by a percentage equal to the percentage 

change in the Consumer Price Index for the most recent five-year

[...]

2025, Section 2890), is amended to read as 

follows: 

Section 2890.  A.  In addition to the amount of the homestead 

exemption authorized and allowed in Section 2889 of this title, an 

additional exemption is hereby granted, to the extent of One 

Thousand Dollars ($1,000.00) Two Thousand Three Hundred Fifteen 

Dollars ($2,315.00) of the assessed valuation on each homestead of 

heads of households whose gross household income from all sources 

for the preceding calendar year did not exceed Thirty Thousand 

Dollars ($30,000.00).  On January 1, 2032, and on January 1 of each